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Dear parent
We are running holiday club during the following dates for 2017-18: 

· October half term: Monday 23 October to Friday 27 October 2017
· Tuesday 2 January 2018 INSET day (Halstow Primary School) 
· Easter: Monday 9 April to Friday 13 April 2018
· Polling Day: Thursday 3 May 2018

· Summer Monday 20 August to Friday 31 August 2018, including any INSET days (Halstow Primary School) at the beginning of September
Each day starts at The Bridge at 8am for breakfast, or at 9am.  After a local day trip, we will return to The Bridge at 3pm.  Collection is by 6pm. The cost of the trip is £35 per day from 9am or £40 per day from 8am.  There is a 10% discount for siblings and for booking 4 or more days (one discount applies per family). We are registered with Ofsted (EY493627) and we welcome payment by childcare vouchers.  

Your child will require suitable clothing subject to weather conditions, a packed lunch and a drink (no nuts or glass bottles please) in a rucksack/backpack.

If you would like your child/ren to participate in these visits please indicate below which dates and drop off times you require.
Information about photos

We have a lovely website and like to send you regular newsletters letting you know about the wonderful activities your children enjoy doing at club.  We enjoy celebrating the fun and play and hope you do too!  

For your information, personal details or names of any child in a photograph will never be given in such a way that would allow them to be individually identified and any photographs will never be used for anything which may be viewed as negative in tone or that may cause offence, embarrassment or distress for the child or their parent or carer.
At The Holly Tree Club we take the issue of child protection very seriously and we would never knowingly publish an image of your child without your consent.  Therefore, if you do not want your child to be in any photos that we put on our website or in our newsletter please inform Holly Morgan via email at thehollytreeclub@hotmail.com. 
Yours sincerely

Holly Morgan
Please circle your chosen drop off time (*INSET days)
October half term 2017

	Monday 23 Oct

8am drop off

9am drop off

	Tuesday 24 Oct

8am drop off

9am drop off

	Wednesday 25 Oct

8am drop off

9am drop off

	Thursday 26 Oct

8am drop off

9am drop off

	Friday 27 Oct

8am drop off

9am drop off



Tuesday 2 January 2018 

Thursday 3 May 2018

INSET day Halstow School

Polling Day Halstow School
	Tuesday 2 Jan

8am drop off

9am drop off

	
	Thursday 3 May

8am drop off

9am drop off


 Easter 2018

	Monday 9 Apr

8am drop off

9am drop off

	Tuesday 10 Apr

8am drop off

9am drop off

	Wednesday 11 Apr

8am drop off

9am drop off

	Thursday 12 Apr

8am drop off

9am drop off

	Friday 13 Apr

8am drop off

9am drop off


	Summer
	
	
	
	

	Monday 20 Aug

8am drop off

9am drop off

	Tuesday 21 Aug

8am drop off

9am drop off

	Wednesday 22 Aug

8am drop off

9am drop off

	Thursday 23 Aug

8am drop off

9am drop off

	Friday 24 Aug

8am drop off

9am drop off


	Bank Holiday 
	Tuesday 28 Aug
8am drop off

9am drop off

	Wednesday 29 Aug
8am drop off

9am drop off

	Thursday 30 Aug
8am drop off

9am drop off

	Friday 31 Aug
8am drop off

9am drop off


	Mon 3 Sept*

8am drop off

9am drop off


	Tues 4 Sept*

8am drop off

9am drop off


Child’s name: ………………………………………………………………………………Date of birth: 

Year group: ……………………………………………..School: ………………………………………………………………………………….
Emergency contact number: 

If your child has any medical needs, allergies or other additional needs, please detail them here:

……………..

I hereby consent to my child participating in the above outings.

Please tick if you do NOT wish your child to feature in photos for the newsletter or the website 
Signed: 

Date: 


(parent/carer)

Print name: 

Your child will not be able to attend these outings if you do not complete and return this form prior to the planned outings.

� HYPERLINK "mailto:thehollytreeclub@hotmail.com" �thehollytreeclub@hotmail.com�


� HYPERLINK "mailto:hollymorgan2013@hotmail.co.uk" �hollymorgan2013@hotmail.co.uk�


07971 215411











